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1994 PHILIP C. JESSUP
INTERNATIONAL LAW MOOT COURT COMPETITION
FINAL ROUND RESULTS

APRIL 10, 1994
2:30 P.M.
BALLROOM, ANA HOTEL
WASHINGTON, DC

1994 JEssup CuP WORLD CHAMPION

National University of Singapore

1994 Runner-up

University of Melbourne (Australia)

Final Round Pairing

National University of Singapore v. University of Melbourne
Singapore Australia
Cheng Hock Ang Carolyn Evans
Christopher Anand Daniel Helen Stylianou
Jayanthi Sadanandan Madelaine Chiam
Ken Hwee Tan Stephen Donaghue
Michael Ewing-Chow Sundhya Pahuja

Coach: Assoc. Prof. Robert Beckman Coach: Mr. Tim McCormack

BEST ORALIST IN FINAL ROUND (by Judge’s vote)

Caroline Evans

HOST PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATION: THE AMERICAN SOCIETY OF INTERNATIONAL LAW
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Final Bench of the 1994 Jessup Competition

Dr. Rebecca M.M. Wallace
Lecturer in Law and Author of the Problem
University of Stratchclyde
Glasgow, Scotland

Prof. Ved Nanda
University of Denver College of Law
Denver, Colorado

Ms. Cynthia Price Cohen
Executive Director, CHILDRIGHTS
New York, New York

Mr. Larry Johnson
Principal Legal Officer
United Nations
New York, New York

Mr. Morad Eghbal
The Reiss Foundation / Howard University School of Law
Washington, DC

1994 Jessup Competition Results - 2
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1994 PaiLIP C. JESSUP
INTERNATIONAL LAW MoOOT COURT COMPETITION
QUARTER/SEMIFINAL RESULTS’
APRIL 8-9, 1994
(Winner of Round in bold)
Quarterfinal Rounds
Int’l Islamic University v. National University of Singapore
Malaysia Singapore
University of Melbourne v. University of New South Wales
Australia Australia

University of Vienna V. Universidad de Costa Rica
Austria Costa Rica

Georgetown University V. University of Georgia

Semifinal Rounds
National University of Singapore v. University of Vienna

University of Georgia V. University of Melbourne

1994 Jessup Competition Results - 3



Team

426
392
201
362
408
292
337
289
351
361
391
209
429
310
372
437
282
374
280
258
355
319
356
394
321
304
265
325
225
439
309
417
380
279
427
263
397
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1994 ParLrp C. JESSUP

INTERNATIONAL LAwW MOOT COURT COMPETITION

OVERALL RESULTS - PRELIMINARY ROUNDS
APRIL 5 THROUGH 7, 1994

University

Malaysia
Melbourne
Singapore
Austria

Costa Rica
Georgetown
Georgia

Fletcher

New South Wales
Germany

United Kingdom
New York University
Chile

Colombia
Queen’s (Canada)
South Africa
Harvard

Toronto

Puerto Rico
Univ. of Hawaii
New Zealand
Columbia Univ.
Zimbabwe
Philippines

St Louis

Hamline

Howard

Univ. of San Diego
George Washington
Ireland

Tulane

India 1

Slovenia

Capital

India 2
Netherlands

New Brunswick

WL
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2-2

Rd, Pts

33
32
31
29
29
28.5
25.5
29.5
28.5
26.5
24
24
23.5
22.5
22
21.5
20
19.5
18
27
25.5
25
22.5
22
21.5
21
21
20.5
20.5
19
17.5
17
13.5
10
17.5
15
13
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Raw Pts.

1304
1323
1318
1298
1221
1304.5
1314
1288
1321.5
1259
1307
1303
1275.5
1162
1236
1277
1320
1209
1177
1313
1237
1299
1207
1286
1226
1278
1236
1333
1292.5
1245
1238
1261
1154
1190
1184.5
1228
1259



415
428
379
420
387
352
407
395
324
410
284
434
382
440
403

Bulgaria 2
India 3
Hungary
France
Hong Kong
Japan
Ethiopia
Bulgaria 1
Botswana
Venzuela
Norway
Turkey
Papua New Guinea
Taiwan
Portugal

1-3
1-3

TZIERIRIEEESS

12
11
10.5
10
8.5
5.5

11
10

5.5
2.5

1994 Jessup Competition Results - 5

1191
1190.25
1119
1205.5
1223
1107
1085.5
1146
1165
1174
1216
1108
1121
1092
1089
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1994 Pamxp C. JESSUP
INTERNATIONAL LAW M0OT COURT COMPETITION
MEMORIAL RESULTS - PRELIMINARY ROUNDS

Team )

Number University Score
325 Univ. of San Diego 229.5
392 Melbourne 225
319 Columbia Univ. 222
304 Hamline 222
394 Philippines 222
426 Malaysia 222
361 Germany 221
225 George Washington 220.5
289 Fletcher 219
362 Austria 218
282 Harvard 218
201 Singapore 218
292 Georgetown 217.5
258 Univ. of Hawaii 217
337 Georgia 216.5
351 New South Wales 216
391 - United Kingdom 216
355 New Zealand 213
397 New Brunswick 213
429 Chile 212.75
417 India 1 211
209 New York University 211
408 Costa Rica 207.5
439 Ireland 207
437 South Africa 206
387 Hong Kong 202.5
428 India 3 202.5
263 Netherlands 202
309 Tulane 202
372 Queen’s (Canada) 200
321 St Louis 199.5
352 Japan 199
410 Venzuela 198
279 Capital 197
265 Howard 196.5
380 Slovenia i 196
310 Colombia 194

1994 Jessup Competition Results - 6



MEMORIAL RESULTS - CONTINUED

Team

Number

284
434
356
415
395
280
420
382
427
374
324
379
407
403
440

University

Norway
Turkey
Zimbabwe
Bulgaria 2
Bulgaria 1
Puerto Rico
France
Papua New Guinea
India 2
Toronto
Botswana
Hungary
Ethiopia
Portugal
Taiwan

194
194
193.5
193
192
191
190.5
190.5
187.25
184
184
181
168.75
163
158

1994 Jessup Competition Results - 7
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*Scores represent average of six judges in two rounds argued. Oralist must argue two rounds to be considered for best

oralist honors.

Team
Oralist

1 Frank Snyckers

2 Eric Prosser

3 Alina-Maria Lengauer

4 Martin Romualdez
Geoffrey Dillard

5 Jeremy G. Philips
Emmanuel Schweikert
Duncan Hollis
Rafe Haneef
Laura Smith
Stuart Barr
Mara Leventhal
Todd King
Krystian Czerniecki
Jonathan Derouin
Alec Haydon
Ingo Bleier
George W. Webb-III
Vanessa Lesnie
Anne-Margaret Bartish
Sundhya Pahuja
Kevin Walker
Vanessa Grant
Rod Ravilet
Arun Balasubramanian
Cindy Goodness
Joaquin Monserrate
Lei-Theng Lim
Pauline Schwartz
Edvard Os
Jim Casey
Douglas Minor
Tristan Mander
Stadler Trengove
Jaleh Sharon Tahzib
Jayanthi Sadanandan
Carolyn Evans
Karen Killalea
Leon Koay
Wendy Landa
Enelys Caphers

No.

437
325
362
258
337
351
319
289
426
292
209
209
337
319
292
282
362
309
351
325
392
209
372
429
391
258
280
282

284
265
292
420
391
263
201
392
439
426
351
324

1994 PaiLre C. JESSUP

INTERNATIONAL LAW M0OT COURT COMPETITION
ORALIST RESULTS - PRELIMINARY ROUNDS

University

University of the Witwatersrand
University of San Diego

University of Vienna

University of Hawaii

University of Georgia

University of New South Wales
Columbia University School of Law
Fletcher School of Law and Diplomacy
International Islamic University
Georgetown University Law center
New York University

New York University

University of Georgia

Columbia University Law School
Georgetown University Law Center
Harvard

University of Vienna

Tulane University

University of New South Wales
University of San Diego

University of Melbourne

New York University

Queens University

Instituto Estudios Int’l Universidad Catolica
Oxford

University of Hawaii

University of Puerto Rico

Harvard

George Washington University
University of Oslo

Howard University School of Law
Georgetown University Law Center
Paris 1 Pantheon - Sorbonne
Oxford

University of Utrecht

National University of Singapore
University of Melbourne

Trinity College ~ Dublin
International Islamic University
University of New South Wales
University of Botswana

1994 Jessup Competition Results - 8

Nation

South Africa
USA
Austria
USA

USA
Australia
USA

USA
Malaysia
USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA
Austria
USA
Australia
USA
Australia
USA
Canada
Chile

UK

USA
Puerto Rico
USA

USA
Norway
USA

USA
France
South Africa
The Netherlands
Singapore
Australia
Ireland
Malaysia
Australia
Southern Africa



Oralist Results - Continued

Team
Oralist

Andy Bunn

Blair Cleveland
Cheng Hock Ang
Kirk Donnelly
Kelly M. Dillon
John Burke

Joseph P. Young
Laura O’Sullivan
Stephen Donaghue
Christine Errazuriz
Manuel R. Colayco III
Paul McLean
Tracey Clements
Pettina Gappah
Kimberly Cates
Howard Z. Robbins
T. M. Kumar
Leanne O’Leary
Sheryl Edelsberg
Jeffrey Weston
Denice Sayers
Brad Hartman

C. Ganesh
Rajasingham. G.
Thordis Schumann
Farsheed Shomlco
Elvira Van Riel
Andrew Horne
Carter Wilbur
Maureen Whelton
Ciara O’Connor
Susan Liu

Lauren Ilvento
Douglas Bryce
Marga Koutzarova
Debbie Isser
Joseph McArthur
Azizullah Kinayatullah
John R. Ratchford
David Schwimmer
Gareth Driver
Carinne Rossi

Uri Weinstok
Antonio M. Elicano
Bugalo Maripe
Andrew Nathanson
Stephan Wittich

No.

258
337
201
325
321
258
304
265
392
429
394
397
397
356
321
209
417
372
279
304
337
225
417
426
361
321
263
355
309
374
439
225
225
374
415
289
374
426
397
289
437
420
408
394
324
374
362

University

University of Hawaii

University of Georgia
National University of Singapore
University of San Diego

St. Louis University

University of Hawaii

Hamline University School of Law
Howard University School of Law
University of Melbourne

Instituto Estudios Int’l Univ. Catolica
Ateneo De Manila University
University of New Brunswick
University of New Brunswick
University of Zimbabwe

St. Louis University

New York University

Dr. Ambedkar Gov’t Law College, Madras
Queens University

Capital University School of Law
Hamline School of Law

University of Georgia

George Washington University

Dr. Ambedkar Gov’t Law College, Madras
International Islamic University
University of Kiel

St. Louis University

University of Utrecht

Otago University

Tulane University

University of Toronto

Trinity College - Dublin

George Washington University
George Washington University
University of Toronto

Sofia University

Fletcher School of Law and Diplomacy
University of Toronto

International Islamic University
University of New Brunswick
Fletcher School of Law and Diplomacy
University of the Witwatersrand
Paris 1 Pantheon - Sorbonne
Universidad De Costa Rica

Ateneo De Manila University
University of Botswana

University of Toronto

University of Vienna

1994 Jessup Competition Results - 9

Nation

USA
USA
Singapore
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
Australia
Chile
Philippines
Canada
Canada
Zimbabwe
USA
USA
India
Canada
USA
USA
USA
USA
India
Malaysia
Germany
USA

The Netherlands

New Zealand
USA
Canada
Ireland
USA

USA
Canada
Bulgaria
USA
Canada
Malaysia
Canada
USA

South Africa
France
Costa Rica
Philippines
Botswana
Canada
Austria




Oralist Results - Continued

Team

Oralist No. University Nation Score
Aster Camille Elms 387 University of Hong Kong Hong Kong 34.5
Ulrike Hartmann 361 University of Kiel Germany 34.5
Sean Schwerdtfeger 325 University of San Diego USA 34.5
Sheldon Hirt 319 Columbia University Law School USA 34.5
Michael Colleran 292 Georgetown University Law Center USA 345
Bathsneba Crocker 289 Fletcher School of Law and Diplomacy USA 34.5
Jeremy Woodstock Otis 304 Hamline University School of Law USA 34.333
Adifinn Devitt 439 Trinity College - Dublin Ireland 34.33
Svilen Radev Todorov 415 Sofia University Bulgaria 34.25
I-Chun Huang 440 National Taiwan University Taiwan R.O.C. 34.167
Elizabeth Pretty Punnoose 427 Kerala Law Academy Law College India 34.167
Dumas Chow 387 University of Hong Kong Hong Kong 34.167
Alexandra Mora 309 Tulane University USA 34.167
Holden Stein 265 Howard University School of Law USA 34.166
George Nwanze 265 Howard University School of Law USA 34.166
Anne Marie Corominas 394 Ateneo De Manila University Philippines 34.0
Alojz Ribic 380 Ljubljana University Slovenia 34.0
Tommy Hagen 284 University of Oslo Norway 34.0
Ketil Remman 284 University of Oslo Norway 33.833
Svetla Marinova 395 Sofia University Bulgaria 33.833
(Olav) Marius Qeyemaug 284 University of Oslo Norway 33.833
Matthew Bissonnette 372 Queens University USA 33.667
Robert Sedlak - 362 University of Vienna Austria 33.667
Kathleen Schlueb 279 Capital University School of Law USA 33.667
Susan O’Donnell 439 Trinity College - Dublin Ireland 33.5
Tom Denholm 372 Queens University Canada 33.5
Dirk Nauschiitt 361 University of Kiel Germany 33.5
Edouard Markson 319 Columbia University Law School USA 33.5
Yesef Yair Cordero 280 University of Puerto Rico Puerto Rico 33.5
Vesselin Ourmanov 415 Sofia University Bulgaria 33.333
Dyala’ Jiménez 408 Universidad De Costa Rica Costa Rica 33.333
Marianne Zuur 263 University of Utrecht The Netherlands 33.333
Susan Anderson 304 Hamline Law School USA 33.333
José A. Schroeder Leiva 408 Universidad de Costa Rica Costa Rica 33.167
Victor H. Madrigal 408 Universidad De Costa Rica Costa Rica 33.167
Brian Kagoro 356 University of Zimbabwe Zimbabwe 33.167
Cristina Jaramillo 310 Universidad De Los Andes Colombia 33.167
Maria Herminia Graterol 410 Universidad Catolica Andres Venezuela 33.167
Ramon I. Andrade M. 410 Universidad Catolica Andres Venezeula 33.167
Michael Uiari 382 University of Papua New Guinea Papua New Guinea 33.166
Nandini Morris 427 Xerala Law Academy Law College India 33.0
Krisztina Bana 379 ELTE Hungary 33.0
Juri Rothenbuhler 420 Paris I Pantheon - Sorbonne France 32.833
Roger Martinez-Tonn 361 University of Kiel Germany 32.833
Mat Downs 355 Otago University New Zealand 32.833
Jayashree 428 Dr. Ambedkar Gov't Law College Pondicherry India 32.75
Susan Powell 397 University of New Brunswick Canada 32.667

1994 Jessup Competition Results - 10



Oralist Results - Continued

Team
Oralist

Desmond Chow Wai Ip
Sofia Alves

Chris Rijunev

Clayton Steele
Ramon Davila

Tim Clarke
Alexander Velichkov
Melissa You

Beth Burke

Mercedes Van Der Ree
Romana V. Samaritani
Pei-Hung Liaw
Tinodaishe Chinyoka
Kabelo Kenneth Lebotse
Katalin Ligeti
Maristella Aldana
Senem Denktas
Margarita Martinez
Doug Funkhouser
Ana Nunez

Ding-Kai Wang

John R. Sears

Magxim Lipkin
Desislava Bijeva

Bob Roberts

Tibebé Tilahun
Mulugeta Aregawi
Naoki Shibuya

Melis Cosan

Kosuke Satake
Busang Dutch Leburu
Ige O. Adesola

Juan F. Santos

Joao Silveira

Velina Emanuilova
Janez Starman

Mine Yoshihiro
Michael Titus

Untac Guner

Lami Bertan Tokuziu
Atsuto Fujiwara

Evan J. Paki

No.

387
403
263
309
280
355
395

279
410
310
440
356
324
379
310
434
310
279
410
440
321
379
395
382
407
407
352
434
352
324
379
280
403
395
380
352
382
434
434
352
382

N o

University

University of Hong Kong
Faculdade De Direito De Lisboa
University of Utrecht

Tulane University

University of Puerto Rico

Otago University

Sofia University

National Taiwan University
Capital University School of Law
Universidad Catolica
Universidad De Los Andes
National Taiwan University
University of Zimbabwe
University of Botswana

ELTE

Universidad De Los Andes
Istanbul University

Universidad De Los Andes
Capital University School of Law
Universidad Catolica Andres
National Taiwan University

St. Louis University

ELTE

Sofia University

University of Papua New Guinea
Addis Ababa university

Addis Ababa University

Kyoto University

University of Istanbul

Kyoto University

University of Botswana

Eotvos Lorand Law University - Hungary
University of Puerto Rico
Faculdade De Direito De Lisboa
Sofia University

Ljubljana University

Kyoto University

University of Papua New Guinea
University of Istanbul

University of Istanbul

Kyoto University

University of Papua New Guinea

1994 Jessup Competition Results - 11

Nation

Hong Kong
Portugal

The Netherlands
USA

Puerto Rico
New Zealand
Bulgaria
Taiwan R.O.C.
USA
Venezuela
Colombia
Taiwan R.O.C.
Zimbabwe
Botswana
Hungary
Colombia
Turkey
Colombia

USA
Venezuela
Taiwan R.O.C.
USA

Hungary
Bulgaria

Papua New Guinea
Ethiopia
Ethiopia

Japan

Turkey

Japan
Botswana
Hungary
Puerto Rico
Portugal
Bulgaria
Slovenia

Japan

Papua New Guinea
Turkey

Turkey

Japan

Papua New Guinea

Score

32.667
32.5
32.5
32.5
32.333
32.333
32.333
32.167
32.167
32.167
32.167
32.0
32.0
32.0
32.0
32.0
31.667
31.667
31.333
31.167
31.0
31.0
31.0
31.0
30.833
30.667
30.667
30.667
30.667
30.333
30.167
30.167
30.167
30.0
29.833
29.667
29.667
29.333
29.167
28.5
27.5
27.166



Oralist Results - Continued

Oralists appearing in 1 Round only (no averages calculated)

Marion Colombart 420 Paris I Pantheon - Sorbonne France
Ingrid Ng 387 University of Hong Kong Hong Kong
Maria Fernandes 403 Faculdade De Direito De Lisboa Portugal
Manuel Salema 403 TFaculdade De Direito De Lisboa Portugal
Tomas Syquia 394 Ateneo De Manila University Philippines
Ariel Arriola 394 Ateneo De Manila University Philippines
Madelaine Chiam 392 University of Melbourne Australia
Helen Stylianou 392 University of Melbourne Australia
Visvapriya 428 Dr. Ambedkar Gov’t Law College Pondicherry India
Carlos Klarman 429 Instituto Estudios Int’l Universidad Catolica Chile
Claudia Valenzuela 429 Instituto Estudios Int’l Universidad Catolica Chile
Fiona Doherty 439 Trinity College - Dublin Ireland
Pamela Sittenfeld 408 Universidad De Costa Rica Costa Rica
Tbrahim Magual 410 Universidad Catolica Andres Venezuela
Pedro Ulrich 403 Faculdade De Direito de Lisboa Portugal
Ekaterina Rousseva 415 Sofia University Bulgaria
Hé¢lene Sabatier 420 Paris I Pantheon - Sorbonne France
Liliana Slavova 415 Sofia University Bulgaria
Cameron Totten 309 Tulane University UsA

Tim Kenny 304 Hamline University School of Law USA

Rick Sollom 289 Fletcher School of Law and Diplomacy USA

Amy Beller 319 Columbia University Law School USA

Jim Schumann 321 St. Louis University USA
Christopher Anand Daniel 201 National University of Singapore Singapore
Michael Ewing-Chow 201 National University of Singapore Singapore
Ken'Hwee Tan 201 National University of Singapore Singapore
Emmy Korodima 282 Harvard USA
Bradley Gordon 282 Harvard USA

Raul Mariani 280 University of Puerto Rico Puerto Rico
Charlotte-Anne Alexander 279 Capital University Law School USA
Michele Bouchard 265 Howard University School of Law USA
George F. Chu 387 University of Hong Kong Hong Kong
Vincenc Grear 380 Ljubljana University Slovenia
Aljosa Stamper 380 Ljubljana University Slovenia
Sonja Cvjetinovic 380 Ljubljana University Slovenia
Ana Stanic 351 University of New South Wales Australia
Greg McCoskey 337 University of Georgia UsA
Masahide Matsumoto 352 Kyoto University Japan

Paul Lam-Po-Tang 351 University of New South Wales Australia

1994 Jessup Competition Results - 12
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1-202-939-6030 INTERNATIONAL LAW
CABLE "AMINTLAW" MOOT COURT COMPETITION
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INTERNATIONAL LAW JOURNALS

or
1-202-797-7133

1994 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition
Dillard Competition Results

The Dillard Competition pool consists of the Best Memorials from the contested Regional
and National Competitions around the world. Memorials are submitted to a fresh panel of
judges for scoring in the Dillard Competiticn.

Results are calculated only for memorials which met the submission requirements outlined
in the Official Rules of the 1994 Jessup Competition.

Physical awards are given to the top three (3) ranking teams.

Team # University (Region) Score
202 University of Alabama (US - Southeast) 232.5
426 " International Islamic University (Malaysia) 229.0
392 University of Melbourne (Australia) 226.0
325 University of San Diego (US - SW) 225.0
225 George Washington University (US - Mid-Atlantic) 217.0
240 South Texas College of Law (US - South-Central) 216.5
408 Universidad de Costa Rica (Costa Rica) 215.0
258 University of Hawaii (US - Northwest) 214.0
294 University of Minnesota (US - Midwest IT) 211.0
242 Loyola University, Chicago (US - Midwest I) 207.0
437 University of the Western Cape (South Africa) 205.0
352 University of Kyoto (Japan) 204.0
287 Boston College (US - Northeast I) 202.0
295 University of Pittsburgh (US - Central) 200.0
418 City Polytechnic University (Hong Kong) 198.0
374 University of Toronto (Canada) 196.0
358 Ateneo de Manila (Philippines) 189.0
428 Dr. Ambedkar Gov’t Law College - Pondicherry (India) 184.5

HOST PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATION: THE AMERICAN SOCIETY OF INTERNATIONAL LAW
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1994 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition -
Baxter Competition Results

The Baxter Award pool consists of the five highest-ranking team memorials from the
Dillard Award Competition, and the five highest-ranking team memorials from the International
Rounds. Memorials for the Baxter Award Competition are scored by a fresh panel of judges
as a single pool. Judges score the memorials for each side of the dispute individually. Scores

presented here represent team averages of individual judges’ scores.

Physical awards are given to the top ranking teams on each side only.

Team #

426
202
325
392
319
225
304
394
361

Team #

202
426
392
225
319
325
304
394
361

Applicant Memorials

University (Nation)

International Islamic University (Malaysia)
University of Alabama (US)

University of San Diego (US)

University of Melbourne (Australia)
Columbia University (US)

George Washington University (US)
Hamline University (US)

Ateneo de Manila (Philippines)
Universitat Kiel (Germany)

Respondent Memorials
niversi ation

University of Alabama (US)

International Islamic University (Malaysia)
University of Melbourne (Australia)
George Washington University (US)
Columbia University (US)

University of San Diego (US)

Hamline University (US)

Ateneo de Manila (Philippines)
Universitat Kiel (Germany)

Ave. Score

39.0
38.3
38.0
37.7
37.0
36.3
35.0
34.3
33.7

Ave, Score

39.0
37.7
37.3
37.0
36.7
36.3
36.3
35.0
34.3

HOST PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATION: THE AMERICAN SOCIETY OF INTERNATIONAL LAW



